P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 P

TPIC71008-Q1
SLVSAX3 –JUNE 2011 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLE PARTTA PACKAGE (1) TOP-SIDE MARKINGNUMBER
–40°C to 105°C HTSSOP – DCA Tape and reel TPIC71008TDCAQ1 TPIC71008
TPIC71008TDCARQ1
(1) “Pb-Free” is defined to be compliant with the current RoHS requirements for all 6 substances, including the requirement that lead not
exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials unless exempt. Where designed to be soldered at high temperatures, TI "Pb-Free"
and "RoHS Compliant" products are suitable for use in specified lead-free processes.
4 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPIC71008-Q1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 9-Jul-2011
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package Qty Eco Plan (2) Lead/
Ball Finish
MSL Peak Temp (3) Samples
(Requires Login)
TPIC71008TDCARQ1 ACTIVE HTSSOP DCA 48 2000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.